Collector ( South Goa), , Margao, South Goa for execution. 

In complaint filed by Complainant Mr. Gurudev Khosla, in case number F 

No: 3/RERA/Complaint (479)/2025, The Authority has passed the following order 

dated 30.09.2025:- 

i. “The respondent is directed to refund the amount of ₹54,51,254/-

(Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty 

Four only) to the complainant, within a period of 30 days, from the date 

of this order. 

ii. The respondent is also directed to pay to the complainant interest @ 

10.85 % p.a. on the sum of ₹54,51,254/-(Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Fifty 

One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Four only) as per the dates of 

payment, mentioned in Para 50 above, till effective payment. 

iii. The respondent is directed to pay costs of ₹2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakh 

only) to the complainant, within a period of thirty days of the order, 

failing which it will carry interest in terms of law, till payment.